OP \$65.00 97663699

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM787371

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Volta Charging, LLC		02/15/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EICF Agent LLC	
Street Address:	500 3rd Avenue, 38th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97663699	#CHARGINGFORALL
Serial Number:	97663691	CHARGING FOR ALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-655-3328

Email: serratelli@chapman.com
Correspondent Name: Chapman and Cutler LLP

Address Line 1: 1270 Avenue of the Americas, 30th Floor

Address Line 2: Catherine Serratelli

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine Serratelli	
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Serratelli/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=Volta - (February 2023) Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet [Compiled]#page1.tif source=Volta - (February 2023) Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet [Compiled]#page2.tif source=Volta - (February 2023) Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet [Compiled]#page3.tif

source=Volta - (February 2023) Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet [Compiled]#page4.tif source=Volta - (February 2023) Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet [Compiled]#page5.tif

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-12) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018)

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No
Volta Charging, LLC	Name: EICF Agent LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ OtherLimited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 600 3rd Avenue, 38th Floor City: New York State: NY Country:USA Zip: 10016 Individual(s) Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 15, 2023 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship X Other LLC Citizenship Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	·
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement	See Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Catherine Serratelli	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 1270 Avenue of the Americas, 30th Fl.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:New York	8. Payment Information:
State:NY Zip:10020	
Phone Number: 212 655 3328	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:serratelli@chapman.com	Authorized User Name
9 Signature: — DocuSigned by:	February 15, 2023
Signature. (atturine Serratelli Signature	Date
Catherine Serratelli	Total number of pages including cover 5
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

February 15, 2023

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to (a) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 3, 2019 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), by Volta Charding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), in favor of EICF AGENT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "Agent") for the Lenders referenced therein, as recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 8, 2019, at Reel 6688, Frame 0077, and (b) the Term Loan, Guarantee and Security Agreement, dated as of June 19, 2019, by and among the Grantor, the other Credit Parties from time to time party thereto, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, and the Agent, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Agreement.

The undersigned Grantor and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

4872-9896-0461 7022189 Very truly yours,

VOLTA CHARGING, LLC, as Grantor

By: Midulle Eley

Namre Michaelle Kley

Title: EVP, Chief Legal Officer and Corporate

Secretary

Acknowledged and Accepted:

EICF AGENT LLC, as Agent

By: Harry Govani
Name: Harry Giovani

Name: Harry Giovani
Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

A. U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

None.

RECORDED: 02/16/2023

B. U.S. TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS

Registered Owner	Mark	Туре	Serial No.	Filing Date	Status
Volta Charging, LLC	#CHARGINGFORALL	Trademark	97663699	04-Nov- 2022	Pending (ITU)
Volta Charging, LLC	CHARGING FOR ALL	Trademark	97663691	04-Nov- 2022	Pending (ITU)